the future of space conditioning
Armis™
an FTF Group Company
LST Radiator Covers
Contents
Introduction 					     3

18
LST Radiator Output - R1 - 50ΔtK
Model: R1
Radiator
ID Code
Height "H"
(mm)
Length "L"
(mm)
Width "W"
(mm)
Output in LST
Cover (W)
Output in LST
Cover (Btu/hr)
FRE-R1-300-500 300 500 61 236 804
FRE-R1-300-1000 300 1000 61 470 1605
FRE-R1-300-1500 300 1500 61 706 2410
FRE-R1-450-400 450 400 61 279 953
FRE-R1-450-500 450 500 61 349 1192
FRE-R1-450-600 450 600 61 420 1431
FRE-R1-450-700 450 700 61 490 1671
FRE-R1-450-800 450 800 61 559 1907
FRE-R1-450-900 450 900 61 629 2146
FRE-R1-450-1000 450 1000 61 699 2385
FRE-R1-450-1100 450 1100 61 769 2624
FRE-R1-450-1200 450 1200 61 839 2863
FRE-R1-450-1400 450 1400 61 978 3338
FRE-R1-450-1600 450 1600 61 1118 3816
FRE-R1-450-1800 450 1800 61 1258 4291
FRE-R1-450-2000 450 2000 61 1398 4769
FRE-R1-600-400 600 400 61 364 1242
FRE-R1-600-500 600 500 61 455 1553
FRE-R1-600-600 600 600 61 546 1863
FRE-R1-600-700 600 700 61 637 2174
FRE-R1-600-800 600 800 61 728 2484
FRE-R1-600-900 600 900 61 819 2795
FRE-R1-600-1000 600 1000 61 910 3105
FRE-R1-600-1100 600 1100 61 1001 3416
FRE-R1-600-1200 600 1200 61 1092 3726
FRE-R1-600-1400 600 1400 61 1274 4347
FRE-R1-600-1600 600 1600 61 1456 4968
FRE-R1-600-1800 600 1800 61 1638 5589
FRE-R1-700-400 700 400 61 416 1419
FRE-R1-700-500 700 500 61 520 1773
FRE-R1-700-600 700 600 61 623 2127
FRE-R1-700-700 700 700 61 727 2481
FRE-R1-700-800 700 800 61 832 2838
FRE-R1-700-900 700 900 61 935 3192
FRE-R1-700-1000 700 1000 61 1039 3546
FRE-R1-700-1100 700 1100 61 1143 3900
FRE-R1-700-1200 700 1200 61 1247 4254
FRE-R1-700-1400 700 1400 61 1455 4965
FRE-R1-700-1600 700 1600 61 1663 5673
FRE-R1-700-1800 700 1800 61 1871 6384
FRE-R1-700-2000 700 2000 61 2078 7092
Horizontal Radiator Details - Outputs at 50ΔtK Mean Water Temperature - Room Temperature (75/65/20)
19
Header Title
19
LST Radiator Output - R2 - 50ΔtK
Model: R2
Radiator
ID Code
Height "H"
(mm)
Length "L"
(mm)
Width "W"
(mm)
Output in LST
Cover (W)
Output in LST
Cover (Btu/hr)
FRE-R2-300-500 300 500 77 338 1152
FRE-R2-300-1000 300 1000 77 675 2304
FRE-R2-300-1500 300 1500 77 1013 3455
FRE-R2-450-400 450 400 77 385 1312
FRE-R2-450-500 450 500 77 481 1642
FRE-R2-450-600 450 600 77 578 1971
FRE-R2-450-700 450 700 77 673 2298
FRE-R2-450-800 450 800 77 770 2627
FRE-R2-450-900 450 900 77 866 2954
FRE-R2-450-1000 450 1000 77 962 3283
FRE-R2-450-1100 450 1100 77 1059 3613
FRE-R2-450-1200 450 1200 77 1154 3939
FRE-R2-450-1400 450 1400 77 1347 4595
FRE-R2-450-1600 450 1600 77 1540 5254
FRE-R2-450-1800 450 1800 77 1732 5910
FRE-R2-450-2000 450 2000 77 1924 6566
FRE-R2-600-400 600 400 77 491 1674
FRE-R2-600-500 600 500 77 613 2093
FRE-R2-600-600 600 600 77 735 2508
FRE-R2-600-700 600 700 77 858 2927
FRE-R2-600-800 600 800 77 980 3346
FRE-R2-600-900 600 900 77 1103 3764
FRE-R2-600-1000 600 1000 77 1226 4183
FRE-R2-600-1100 600 1100 77 1349 4601
FRE-R2-600-1200 600 1200 77 1471 5020
FRE-R2-600-1400 600 1400 77 1717 5857
FRE-R2-600-1600 600 1600 77 1961 6691
FRE-R2-600-1800 600 1800 77 2206 7528
FRE-R2-600-2000 600 2000 77 2452 8365
FRE-R2-700-400 700 400 77 556 1897
FRE-R2-700-500 700 500 77 695 2372
FRE-R2-700-600 700 600 77 833 2844
FRE-R2-700-700 700 700 77 973 3319
FRE-R2-700-800 700 800 77 1112 3794
FRE-R2-700-900 700 900 77 1250 4266
FRE-R2-700-1000 700 1000 77 1389 4741
FRE-R2-700-1100 700 1100 77 1529 5216
FRE-R2-700-1200 700 1200 77 1667 5688
FRE-R2-700-1400 700 1400 77 1945 6638
FRE-R2-700-1600 700 1600 77 2223 7585
FRE-R2-700-1800 700 1800 77 2501 8535
Horizontal Radiator Details - Outputs at 50ΔtK Mean Water Temperature - Room Temperature (75/65/20)
20
Header Title
20
LST Radiator Output - R3 - 50ΔtK
Model: R3
Radiator
ID Code
Height "H"
(mm)
Length "L"
(mm)
Width "W"
(mm)
Output in LST
Cover (W)
Output in LST
Cover (Btu/hr)
FRE-R3-300-500 300 500 100 430 1468
FRE-R3-300-1000 300 1000 100 860 2935
FRE-R3-300-1500 300 1500 100 1290 4403
FRE-R3-450-400 450 400 100 479 1636
FRE-R3-450-500 450 500 100 599 2045
FRE-R3-450-600 450 600 100 718 2451
FRE-R3-450-700 450 700 100 838 2860
FRE-R3-450-800 450 800 100 958 3269
FRE-R3-450-900 450 900 100 1078 3678
FRE-R3-450-1000 450 1000 100 1198 4087
FRE-R3-450-1100 450 1100 100 1318 4495
FRE-R3-450-1200 450 1200 100 1437 4904
FRE-R3-450-1400 450 1400 100 1677 5722
FRE-R3-450-1600 450 1600 100 1916 6537
FRE-R3-450-1800 450 1800 100 2156 7355
FRE-R3-450-2000 450 2000 100 2395 8173
FRE-R3-600-400 600 400 100 604 2062
FRE-R3-600-500 600 500 100 756 2578
FRE-R3-600-600 600 600 100 907 3095
FRE-R3-600-700 600 700 100 1058 3611
FRE-R3-600-800 600 800 100 1209 4124
FRE-R3-600-900 600 900 100 1360 4641
FRE-R3-600-1000 600 1000 100 1511 5157
FRE-R3-600-1100 600 1100 100 1663 5673
FRE-R3-600-1200 600 1200 100 1814 6189
FRE-R3-600-1400 600 1400 100 2116 7219
FRE-R3-600-1600 600 1600 100 2418 8251
FRE-R3-600-1800 600 1800 100 2720 9281
FRE-R3-600-2000 600 2000 100 3023 10314
FRE-R3-700-400 700 400 100 683 2332
FRE-R3-700-500 700 500 100 855 2918
FRE-R3-700-600 700 600 100 1026 3501
FRE-R3-700-700 700 700 100 1197 4084
FRE-R3-700-800 700 800 100 1368 4667
FRE-R3-700-900 700 900 100 1539 5250
FRE-R3-700-1000 700 1000 100 1709 5833
FRE-R3-700-1100 700 1100 100 1880 6416
FRE-R3-700-1200 700 1200 100 2051 6998
FRE-R3-700-1400 700 1400 100 2393 8164
FRE-R3-700-1600 700 1600 100 2735 9333
FRE-R3-700-1800 700 1800 100 3077 10499
FRE-R3-700-2000 700 2000 100 3419 11665
Horizontal Radiator Details - Outputs at 50ΔtK Mean Water Temperature - Room Temperature (75/65/20)
LST Radiator Output - R1 - 40ΔtK
2121
Model: R1

Output in
LST Cover
(Btu/hr)
Output in
LST Cover
(W)
Output in
LST Cover
(Btu/hr)
Output in
LST Cover
(W)
Output in
LST Cover
(Btu/hr)
FRE-RV-1800-400 1800 400 102 1204 4108 901 3073 620 2116
FRE-RV-1800-500 1800 500 102 1505 5135 1126 3841 775 2645
FRE-RV-1800-600 1800 600 102 1806 6162 1351 4608 930 3174
Vertical LST Radiator Outputs
Note: All dimensions have a tolerance of ± 2mm
28
Header Title